COUNTY OF TEHAMA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

B CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 19
proJecT naME _Evergreen Road Bridge Replacement Project sheeT _ 1 oF _2
FEDERAL PROJECT NO. BRLOZB 5908(025)
COUNTY PROJECT NO. 316581
To J.F. Shea Construction, Inc.; 17400 Clear Creek Road, Redding, CA. 96001 Contractor

You are hereby directed to make the herein described changes from lhe plans and specifications or do Lhe following described work not included in the plans and specificalions on this contact.
NOTE: This change order is not effective until approved by the Engineer.

Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities, and prices to be paid. Segregate between additional work at contract price, agreed price and force account. Unless otherwise staled,
rates for rental of equipment cover only such time as equipment is actually used and no allowance will be made for idle time.

Changes requested by Engineer

Construct a one-lane detour culvert as shown in sketches included in the attached RFI 20 updated response dated
11/29/2023.

Delete Sheet SC-1 showing the original two-stage construction plan for the A.C.1.D bridge.

Increases in Bid Items at Bid ltem Prices:

Bid Item No. 10, Temporary Railing (Type K): 140 LF (+31.8%) @ $51.00/LF = $7,140.00 (+31.8%)

Bid Item No. 47, Class Il Aggregate Base: 588 CY (+10.1%) @ $70.00/CY = $41,160.00 (+15.9%)

Bid Item No. 48, Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A): (155.07 TON / 2) = 77.54 TON (+1.1%) @ $160/TON = $12,406.40 (+2.5%)

The County and the Contractor will share the cost (50/50) of the increased quantity of Bid ltem No. 48, Hot Mix Asphalt
(Type A). This cost-share is accounted for in the increased tonnage of HMA shown above.

In accordance with Section 9-1.06B, “Increases of More Than 25 Percent,” of the Standard Specifications, you will
receive no additional payment adjustments for changes in quantity exceeding 125% of the quantity shown on the bid item
list for Bid ltem No. 10, Temporary Railing (Type K).

Estimate of Increase in Bid Items at Bid Item Price: $60,706.40

Decrease in Bid Items at Bid Item Prices:

Bid Item No. 5, Type Ill Barricade: -2.0 EA (-20.0%) @ $118.00/EA = -$236.00 (-20.0%)

Bid Item No. 6, Temporary Pavement Marking (Paint): -44.0 SF (-71.0%) @ $13.00/SF = -$572.00 (-70.1%)

Bid Item No. 11, Temporary Alternative Crash Cushion: -2.0 EA (-40.0%) @ $5,400.00/EA = -$10,800.00 (-40.0%)
Bid Item No. 85, Remove Box Culvert: -1.0 EA (-100.0%) @ $26,287.00/EA = -$26,287.00 (-100.0%)

In accordance with Section 9-1.06C, “Decreases of More Than 25 Percent,” of the Standard Specifications, you will
receive no additional payment adjustments for changes in quantity less than 75% of the quantity shown on the bid item
list for Bid Item No. 6, Temporary Pavement Marking (Paint), and Bid Item No. 11, Temporary Alternative Crash Cushion.

No payment is due in accordance with Section 9-1.06D, “Eliminated Items,” of the Standard Specifications, for elimination
of Bid ltem No. 85, Remove Box Culvert

Estimate of Decrease in Bid Items at Bid Item Price: -$37,895.00

Extra Work at Agreed Lump Sum Price:
1) Salvage the Imported Borrow when this detour is abandoned and incorporate the material into the construction of
the “E” line.

For the work involved in this change, you will accept the agreed lump sum payment of $35,000.00. Payment is
full compensation for furnishing the resources and activities to complete the work.



COUNTY OF TEHAMA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

S CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 19
proJECT NAME _EVvergreen Road Bridge Replacement Project SHEET _2 oF _2
FEDERAL PROJECT NO. BRLOZB 5908(025)
COUNTY PROJECT NO. 316581
To J.F. Shea Construction, Inc.; 17400 Clear Creek Road, Redding, CA. 96001 Contractor

You are hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and specifications on this contact.
NOTE: This change order is not effective until approved by the Engineer.

2) Salvage the Class Il Aggregate Base when this detour is abandoned, and incorporate the material into the
construction of the “E” line

For the work involved in this change, you will accept the agreed lump sum payment of $35,000.00. Payment is
full compensation for furnishing the resources and activities to complete the work.

3) Provide and maintain a Rental Temporary Traffic Signal System

The County and the Contractor will share the $27,885.00 cost (50/50) for renting a Temporary Traffic Signal
System as specified by the Engineer for the duration of the temporary detour work. This cost-share is accounted
for in the agreed lump sum payment.

For the work involved in this change, you will accept the agreed lump sum payment of $13,942.50. Payment is
full compensation for furnishing the resources and activities to complete the work.

Extra work at agreed lump sums = $83,942.50

Time Adjustment:
No time adjustment will be made, since the work described in this change order did not result in a critical delay

Estimated Cost: Increase O Decrease $106,753.90

By reason of this order the time of completion Zero (0) Working Days

will be adjusted as follows:

Submitted by: Qnﬁ\x Iw\/\f Date E /H/)‘O}ﬁ

’k:J},lStin Kable, Resident Engineer

JoWCIain or Shawn Furtado, Civil Engineer

Approved: ; Date
William Pike, Interim Director of Public Works

We, the undersigned contraclor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal is approved, lhat we will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may
otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accepl as full payment therefor the prices shown above.

Accepted, Date ’2-' Lq ) Z S _~ contractor J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.
By ! il Tite __Project Manager
- 4
NCTE: If you, lhe contracior, do not sign afcaplance of this order, your attenlion i directed 1o the requi of the specification as lo proceeding with the ordered wark and filing a wrilten prolestwith in

the lime therain specified.



%\\ C O n S O r Consor Response to

RFI No: 20
Job Stamp:
Evergreen Road Bridge Replacement Project
CONSTRUCTION RFI Tehama County, California

Federal Aid Project No. BRLOZB-5908(025)
County Project No: 316581

Date: 11/29/2023

To: Brock Kernaghan, Project Manager

Company: J.F. Shea Construction Spec No:
From: Katherine Webster, Office Engineer Drawing No:
Company: Webster Engineering, Inc. Page:

Subject: RFI 20 — ACID Single Stage Construction

Originator: J.F. Shea Construction Received: 10/18/2023
Project Title: Evergreen Road Bridge Replacement Due: 10/25/2023
Initial Response: 10/23/2023

J.F. Shea would like to propose building the ACID canal bridge in 1 stage. We would like to
REI S submit plans to build a temporary detour on the north end of the bridge to allow one way traffic

Question: control with signals. Please confirm if this will be acceptable to the county pending an approved
detour plan.

R N This response is a clarification or interpretation of the Contract Documents. No change in the Contract sum or Contract time is authorized (unless stated
esponse° otherwise). The Contractor shall immediately notify the CM if they believe that this response results in cost or time impacts.

10/23/23 Initial Response:
The County is willing to consider single stage construction but would like to have a meeting to discuss the Contractor’s
detour concept prior to moving forward with formal submittals.

11/29/23 Updated Response:

The County has reviewed your proposed detour plan as revised and met with the Contractor and the Designer to
discuss the plan. The final submittal with the installation of temporary traffic signals, adjustments to planned k-rail
and temporary roadside drainage ditch on the north side of the detour is approved.

Respondent: | Kerry Theran, RE | Date: | 11/29/23




7 1 T 1 S3IHIONI NL 51 UBP” 100024501 LOA\OYI\PY L9246I9A3 pOL-LOLNDLOUDLNIUS

2\is <= 314 NOQ
[3:33:18 H3IEGANN LOVYLNOD 0000 LINN < z L 0 3TvDS H3I0NOB 3ALLYIIY _ AOLOADUDY" 4

1SSDJy <= INYNYISA

01027272 03S[A3Y LSY1 H3qyod

-1 ,06=,,1 :31v3S c
g 1noAv1 3
FH 2 .
22 £
2% P
g8 z |
£ N
ce - - o [E
EE [ .es'eS€L | .89's@8 | .Eb .OF .£6 |.00°tes | [ m |
e I T v [ 9 [O-on]| o B
H v AN € |3
"108(0.1d ojui @jelodiooul pue sjusuodwod |[8 puUB IN0Jep SAOWaY “L| 1vd 3AdNO o |~
auIT 3, 0} dWe) Youms "0l m
aul 3, UO Uonoas Aempeol Usiul] ‘6
abpug ponisuc) g £
iN0}ap 0] diel) Yoms “ 2 [y M
suIn ,Q, Uo uoloseg ¢ $se|] piing 'g n deﬁ ﬂ "
aulIT 3, Uo uondeg g sse|g piing 's THE TWNY 2%
' aur ,d, Uo uonoes poduwi piing *f
= aurq 3, uo uopas Hodwi piing g 5
. QyYyn9_avno
& UaAIND .8¥ IIEIsu] ' dd ook TR i 0re!
o] s|eubis ouel] (eisul “| X014Ay HBAINY .8Y 3
) souanbag uojonlisuo) _.\ - &
i L~ = \ : 1eg dojg p
= / 3 \ s ny N
____.__ﬁl_l__:_____._____:‘.___.:___ 1 o
— i
= 12l .
= B L Ve = — i b W1
g 4 = o |||I‘||i||l|||||l o |go
e L TR \ / d = - : : w mm
=d3 = =]
W 1eg doig P ¥ ot S N WH |2 |27
%v { / X08TIvH 8
31¥20713d ﬂl
X081V __ ge c
2 (Y3071 (1628 34A1) ONIIvY NoILISNYL 628 S ]
R N3LSAS TUNINEIL INIT-N LYNHILTY QN : ES
oseg z sselD G ﬁ VO0RBT o3, TT.55°0F B &
molioq podwi Jo -+ G| m ! >
o w
QuYN9_ GYNo, z | S ¢
EYRC T i P il ~ 2
| q7.._. =
(1S0d TYLIN ‘MS 3dAL) TINIJ AUVHOANIL ————o—v—
INIOd TOHINOD A3MENS
(LSOd TVLIN “(Q314100N) WM 3dAL) 3ONIA AMVHOINIL el
{150d VL3N 'ME 3dAL) FINId —o——p—o— NOI1J3108d 3407S XJ0H % w m
ala
150d VL3N ‘AM 3dAL) NI ——w——— =l°
{ ! INIDVAENS ONY 3svE 3a0N3Y 7777 al2
01956 VD 'DAORJO) OUZwOY | (150d VL3N “(Q3141QON) WM 3dALl) FINIY —o—o— o
001 ©4|NS ‘OALJD ¥ID0[RQ0T LIOH E
N oM 49400 Naeddl | FYL Ji44vdl 40 NOILD3MIQ -
IS, 10 ST B AT ) AVM 40 LHOIY TTTTTTTTITTT 12181510 NOILVOI4MI (GOOMNOLLOD NOSHIANY  *Q'1'2°V
Y07 FI8ISNOSSFH 38 JOW TIVHS SINIGY 80
SYIINSA0 Sil MO VINSOII VD 40 FiviS FHI CARSESS
——— tON3931
31¥0_TWADHAGY SNV 14
¢c0e /€T /6 *1334 €5°2+ A8 SNOILVA313 Nv1d LSNQV *SINTVA 8BAAYN NIVLEO OL *620AON WNLVA 1¥DILY3A "NOTLONHLSNOD OL HOl¥d SHIHLO A8 G3LvI013d 38 OL S3LITLN °E
*1 3NOZ (£82D) £861 30 WILSAS 3LYNIGHOOD YINMOAITWD "
hﬁﬁhﬁwﬁ% *NO @3SVE UV STI0HINOD A3AUNS *STIVL30 NOILONYLSNOD 33S *SNOILIISYILNI ONV SAVMIAINO ¥O4 °2
FEECERE] T $1.29°26 | Ocei+pl | 3. | Ge0Gy| 11°85560¥9 | 6 6509102 |29-a3 331440 ALNAOD 3FHL LV SAVN QHODIY
o | o W wer lzol [NOILdI¥DS3d | 135440 | NOILVLS | 3NIT | A313 | ONILSVI | ONIHIHON [ "ON | AVH 40 LHOIY 335 ‘AVM 40 1HOIY 3131dWOD ¥4 "1
| S50 IS | minow | awnos |19 ¥v1v¥a T04INOD AJAUNS TSTION




0t 10ok-0- OO |BUSd 013880 S aVINEN Leasiaasl $O1-TOIVEIRINIU0L I L 47 w.:.f —

v SN ENANE e — WMuwn-_.E e _u«_._z.. ﬂ A .— 2 ._ F -_ sawom N Sh5E it IOLAALACATHL (WEIIT) LTI TR TS ROIER
NVid 1vd3IN3D NOLLYLHOASNYHL 40 INaMibvazo] | SoUBO1150 Y, [uotiwat nasa i e e I T | — T
LT ¥IINTON 193rodd VAVHIL 40 ALNNOD WS _ S0 ein iuﬂ e1UDB0N '8 A i i
0} | 0 O
8 TYNVO aI10V B 3D5Q188 Q4 NIFYDHIAZ |00 i T YT Lo B | BB O] oo A, S80S Dl
. Ol
dA] *sjupg jo do4 }sixX3 Z n_
$33Us ,SJNOLUOY ¥I3(, 338 'S31414UDND PUD S24ON |DJISUIY J04 ‘AW
w n 3J3AIND X0Q BUILSIX® $84021PU| — o — \ m.m
- LS. > o
¢ 3 L6kt = A®|3 ‘40144810 UO14061I] pOOMUOLIO] L] o os
- NOTLONYLSNOD 39V1S 13, 242101810 youiobLl poomosied S . S48
- Thi: o
g Z 39vYLS (01) 03 8dK) yoooiddy s.nionlys @ B2 / s ; |.u.m
! v 2 HE- dk) 'ado|s 40 doy
gl LSUDIJ PDOY, 895 ‘UDIYSNY USDI) BAI4DUIBEIY @ \ : Jm
q A 2
.SUDId PoOY, 335 ‘SON (T) M \ | ..m
[ 1 ooo | ,36P}1g (0UDD 01DV, +uied (2) s
o . .
P t < WPBE0DBO "ON g, 36p1ag +uind (1) e ,/.||H\
3 £ H
2 1S340N - ! £
= ﬂr U §ONILSUS) 7 7 Di40a1 _.. dky N €= poosuoiio] oy ! _
| = T 1ok =21 T 00251 % .wf! H WSP,b2068 N ROkl
3 au1 _.usl|_ ) ‘ [ ECTRIFER "
i o ARy ‘s i i e
B 2 840N B85 1 39V1S ] L'RaHS oSl \ﬁ _ g ‘H'S 0l =D
B TN -~ N i S
7 £ 401 'S4Ong K41114N
€ 340N www‘\u.\ < 84ntnd 010 .S
{% 8dk1} Bui(ioa Aupaodwa) T

dky 3143041 U0§4INILSUOY

W0-.2 g ~0-21 Y ' wBe,51 ¥
— d&y ! |\\
aull _.m,\n_ 1 '1114 o @0L 'OL0)

+daAIND xoq Buipsixs ascway

.”.mww AB13
[L*9E+rL EH

dA| *subg j0 do] 4s1x3

,6=..1 ,01=,1
NOIL1J3S TvIIdAl NOILYA3T3
00451 05+k | Doo.v—
anis oy ' ! T OO CEw AeId Draog
.w e T = 5 2 +nay | +nay 3ddH .8%
[ L

adid 18AQ 19A0D) 2
1109 2Injonig

B
i

7 Ay ‘Bujiiod @128318

Jojngni/s 9gg BadAL -
M_a.— 0.8 0=.2 0-2Z1 0-.6 1 2814408 3184007

a-zv 1 T4 %S 4414 xw.._m_“%o po.nsoaN

a3
o 2|

001 o410 "ent30 504093 1101 _q *40US _ 4UBWIDIOHUIOY e R
. so2Q W UL 1oodi), 8% ‘g|j0iag
ONI *ONMIINIONT AININO L susnyaere (i BT DU S sdia) Sos - 3avyo 311404d
BT U010 B U AR i 3 EEmaty ] . sbujlog 4sa1 s0 6o ]
hgﬂﬁaﬁﬂf‘..“ UiDiM DUD| s11040Q Bu)jiDy @[9K21g JoINgny n
i A ] ) 4003 2| 50400 Sdiy 02 o_._“tunn_:n 40 3|godod FUBWIDICIUIBY ¥320 F UOILDAS 1021d&L 9
3Ive TWAGEEdY T id 2q |(ous 4Joddns Aaoaodwa) “uods Buiis|xs U SI1D{aQ IuBWiNgY g 045 4ad %16°0- = /Y
T zZz0Z/£2/6 4O joACWSS (014400 0 Jolad unds abl th 4+N0AD7 udW4NAY 4 A ,00°00S
i Burisixa Buluiowad 30 JBLUsd Japun jlod ub|d UQJ{DPUNO 4 £ 0L°05F ASI3 ! ¥ AD]
/ ApJodwo; opiacad Dpjjodp | 0Bo4s Jo3 2 §4No4LU0Y M990 2 DBOT00+L1 JA 21 uﬂm
v 3 IAIY ORALSI0T8 B up|d 013039 1
#@m dﬂuﬂ[.u dn}as |0J4U0D 24334044 SUD| duc D Buisn STTIL EoNEiE i

uol 42N 4su0d ybnouys ssed

1% D1430aL *L

15940N 6V160LS SNV1d Ol X30NI

ALNNOD | 4510]




_r1rr 1 1 S3IHINI NI ST UBD" (00CAIL0LLOSNAYINDE UDDIBIAT HOL-LOL\DUOUBINFUBLIDNZS ¢m 3114 NIQ

18591 HIAWNN LIVYLNOD 0000 LINN H H , ° 3v2s H3AN0S IALLYIIY AGLOABUD " |0 S50y (= IMYNUISA 0102/2/L 03SIA3Y LSV ¥30H08
3
-1 ,06=,1 :37V0S o
ay m
2 »
1NOAV Al
BE zZ |
st =
[ m
9 =]
23 [ .ee'gcet | .e9'ceB | .ev.0f .6 [.00€c8 | 1 Az
L ] 1 v [ 4 [OroN] - |2
£ vivd 3AEND m 3
{4 3dAL) 3nid vAH Bag £
(IE-BM 3aAL) ONITIVHE N Nydl Oeg (1]
-5 T S e i I
€
{0 3dAL) 3MIQ_VAH Beg ; ©
W3LSAS TYNINYIL 3N[T-NI 3AILYNYILTY Go@ 2 19+F1 =
s s St 23 - :
. 1E-BM 3dAL) ONITIVY NOILISNVHL
pejoniisuod s g el 3, 14, e L
apelb aseg aul| 3, 99UO YIPIM WNWIUIW ,FZ 8q |(Im Aempeoy "Inojap
oul UolIsUBl} Woli 00 JO WNWiUIW oq ||1m sleq dojs pue sjeubig
= 1 auvna avno
3 s
3 :
3 [eubig e 1eg doig g
8
& i —
I 11l T o 5 3
£ N Ak
m [ 1]
- T— #
7 JPIJM : avoy zuumumu‘y
L e — e e — - = | 2|82
T ST RN e L L L (L 2 |5e
o|&5s
@ @ @ @ Q/INE .‘W‘m /.u ! wu | e|e8
H /,h <
. _oomlvtri.omml%l 0SZ |LA|.0D_‘ .|V_ X081 g
Upgelddajpunogis: « : y 31950134 leubis je Jeg dois &
uo awes Bujoeds ubig xog v |, -
AN = (1€-84 3dAL) ONITIVE NOILISNVYL 698 3
NW3ILSAS TYNIFHIL 3HIT-N1 IAILYNHILTY ON3 : z
L 41,5507 2 e
»
4
001 pay uQ eseH dois 9eXbz 901 G &
052 doyg o) paledald eg 9eX9€ P-EM O R
052 IoquiAs peayy [euBls 9eX9E  €-EM 8 (150d V1IN *MS IdAl) FINIH AUYHOAWIL —————
005 pesyy peoy sueauQ 9EX9E v-0ZM VY INIOd TOHLNOD AJANNS
(1504 VL3N *(Q31JIQ0N) WA 3dAL) 3INIJ ANVHOWIL o .
ubig xeN o} 181d subig pajunopy Aeuoneis (150d TYLIN ‘M8 3dAL) FINII —o———or NOILDILOHd 3OS HDO0M al [
! ! | ! a|a
(150d TVLIN ‘WM 3dAL) IINI4 —s——s— =|°
INIDVUNS OGNV 3SVE JAOW3Y ale
01956 v¥) '0AOPIO) OUOUDY | (1S0d VL3N *(QAT4100N) WM IdAL) FINIS ——t— =
001 ©4INS ‘9A|JQ 204819907 Lo —E
NI *ONIMIINIONT ADNINO YL e — 2144vdl 40 NOILI3HIQ <=
STt 3 SRR A e AV 40 LHOIH TTTTTTTTTTT  1DIHISIO NOILYOI¥YI GOOMNOLLOD NOSHIANY  °C°1°0°'V
2O FRISACHNG W IOR TXres LINTSE )
SIS ST 4O vINbO T 2 HVIS »
N30T
AUY0 IWACHDDY SNYId
éco0Tc /€2 /6 1334 £6°2+ AG SNOILYAZ13 Nv1d 1SArAV 'SINTVA 88CAVN NIVLEO OL "62GAON ANLVG TYOILY3A *NOILINYLSNOD OL HOIMd SHIHLO A8 G3Lvd013d 38 OL S3IILIIN €
*1 3NOZ {£80J) €861 40 W3LSAS ILVYNIQHOOD VINHOAITYD
hﬁﬁ@% :NO 03SV@ 3uv STOMINOD A3AHNS *SIV130 NOILONHLSNOD 335 *SNOILIISHILNI ONV SAVMIAING ¥O4 °Z
J498E d) [ +7.29%6 | oger+bt [ .3. | GE'OSy | L1°89¢S9b9 | ¥6°S599102 |28-43 331440 ALNNOD JHL LV SdYW Qy0d3Y
w w1 Jzo| [_NOILdT¥3S3Q | 135440 | NOILVLS | 3NIT | A373 | ONILSVI [ ONIHINON | “ON AVM 40 LHOIY 333 *AVM 40 LHOIY 3L37dWOD ¥04 1
Sinos [ a1vnos [ae ¥1vad T04LNOD AJAYNS TSILON




/_.

\hv.....,.r
2 . —
Y. \ @ 3 =
Vs N e
pam R
% — \ﬁ/
\ﬂ/ -+ moulog podw| G’}

suolysuel] 1e 00+/1
0} 00+01 @ui 3.

¢ Sse|D G
uopysuel] au,q,

ey

)

-+ moliog poduw| g7
¢ SsseD ¢

Aemanuq

SWeYIM 18 Ui ,d.

-

aur,q, owo sede|
AemaAuqg swellip




